
 

The regular season is here! Practice every day after school. 
We will have one more saturday practice this coming weekend ( Mar 3 ). 
 
Upcoming events: 
 
 Tuesday, February 27 - combined Scrimmage at Piner, 4:00-7:00  
 Thursday, March 1 - Mixed Doubles Tournament at Piner, 2:30 - ?? (typically ends by 9PM)  
 
Competition 
All Matches start at 4PM and run about 2 hours. Private transportation is required except as noted. 
 
 Tuesday, Mar 6- vs Vintage at Vintage, BUS, depart 2:00, return 8:00  
 Thursday, Mar 8- vs Montgomery at Montgomery, depart 3:15 , return 6:30  
 Tuesday, March 13 - vs Roseland at Piner  
 Thursday, March 15 - vs Santa Rosa at Piner  
 Friday, March 16 - vs Tennyson at Piner  
 Monday, March 19 - vs Maria Carillo at Maria Carillo, depart 3:15, return 6:30  
 Friday, March 23 - vs Windsor at Piner  
 Tuesday, March 27 - vs Elsie Allen at Piner  
 Wednesday, March 28 - vs Vintage at Piner 
 
Homework for last week: I drop a 2 kg ball from 27.5m. It hits a 45 deg ledge at ground level such that it is 
deflected along the floor. It hits 1 kg ball which is similarly deflected vertically. How high does this second 
ball go? extra credit: what happens to the 2kg ball? 
 
Homework for this week: John is 10 years older than Jim. In 7.5 years John will be twice as old as Jim. how 
old is John? 
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